Town of Georgetown

Annual Town Election May 13, 2019

Precincts

Selectman Three Years
ROBERT W. BANCROFT, JR.
DAVID J. TWISS

Blanks

Town Clerk

KERRI ANN MCMANUS
KATHLEEN A. ROCHE
Others

Blanks

MODERATOR

CHARLES DAVID SURFACE
Others

Blanks

ASSESSOR

MICHAEL CARL ANDERSON
Others

Blanks

HIGHWAY SURVEYOR
PETER J. DURKEE

Others

Blanks

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
CHERYL A. LACHENDRO
KEVIN WOOD

Others

Blanks

LIGHT COMMISSIONER

NICHOLAS P. LAWLER

138
151
14

Three Years

159
139
1
4

Three Years

244
8
51

Three Years

251
0
52

Three Years

260
3
40

Three Years
222
51
0
30

Three Years

239

133
183

186
126

257

56

246

73

261

56

261
41

18

243

Totals

Vote for One

87
186

Vote for One

161
117
0
4

Vote for One

228
7
47

Vote for One

224
3
55

Vote for One
248
2
32

Vote for One

221
42
1
18

Vote for One

225

358
520
27

506
382

16

729
22
154

721

180

769

128

704
134

66

707



Others 1 0 4 5

Blanks 63 77 53 193
WATER COMMISSIONER Three Years Vote for One

STEPHEN M. KING, JR. 248 240 228 716
Othes 0 2 2 4
Blanks 55 78 52 185
PEABODY LIBRARY TRUSTEES Three Years Vote for Not More Than Two
SUSAN K. CLAY 260 268 241 769
SUSAN L. CLOHECY 240 246 225 711
Others 0 0 3 3
Blanks 106 126 95 327
PLANNING BOARD Five Years Vote for One

BRUCE FRIED (Write In) 17 36 14 67
JASON R. HARTFORD (Write In) 14 8 5 27
JARED W. YOUNG (Write In) 7 1 8 16
Others 3 10 13 26
Blanks 262 265 242 769

QUESTION ONE: MARIJUANA RETAILERS
Limitation on Number of Adult Use Marijuana Retailers

YES 171 201 189 561
NO 114 97 70 281
Blanks 18 22 23 63

At the Annual Town Election May 13, 2019 the Town of Georgetown had the following
number of active/inactive voters

Voters 2,238 1,988 1,934 6,160
Ballots Cast 303 320 282 905
Percentage cast 13.3 16 14.5 14.6

At the Annual Town Election May 13, 2019 the Town of Georgetown had the following number
of absentee ballots.

Applications Received 2 3 9 14
Ballots Cast 2 3 8 13



The absentee ballots were distributed to the precincts and were cast with the ballots cast
on Election Day. Results were announced at 9 P.M.

James G. Mullen, Jr.
Interim Town Clerk






