Town of Georgetown Annual Town Election May 13, 2019

Precincts	1	2	3	Totals
Selectman Three Years			Vote for O	ne
ROBERT W. BANCROFT, JR.	138	133	87	358
DAVID J. TWISS	151	183	186	520
Blanks	14	4	9	27
Town Clerk	Three Years		Vot	e for One
TOWIT CICIK	Tiree rears		VOC	e for one
KERRI ANN MCMANUS	159	186	161	506
KATHLEEN A. ROCHE	139	126	117	382
Others	1	0	0	1
Blanks	4	8	4	16
MODERATOR	Three Years		Vote for One	
CHARLES DAVID SURFACE	244	257	228	729
Others	8	7	7	22
Blanks	51	56	47	154
ASSESSOR	Three Years	Vote for One		e for One
MICHAEL CARL ANDERSON	251	246	224	721
Others	0	1	3	4
Blanks	52	73	55	180
HIGHWAY SURVEYOR	Three Years		Vote	e for One
PETER J. DURKEE	260	261	248	769
Others	3	3	2	8
Blanks	40	56	32	128
SCHOOL COMMITTEE	Three Years		Vo	te for One
CHERYL A. LACHENDRO	222	261	221	704
KEVIN WOOD	51	41	42	134
Others	0	0	1	1
Blanks	30	18	18	66
LIGHT COMMISSIONER	Three Years		Vote	for One
NICHOLAS P. LAWLER	239	243	225	707

Others	1	0	4	5	
Blanks	63	77	53	193	
WATER COMMISSIONER	Three Years		Vote for One		
STEPHEN M. KING, JR.	248	240	228	716	
Othes	0	2	2	4	
Blanks	55	78	52	185	
DE A D O D V	-c -t \				
PEABODY LIBRARY TRUSTEI	ES Three Years		VC	te for Not More Than Two	
SUSAN K. CLAY	260	268	241	769	
SUSAN L. CLOHECY	240	246	225	711	
Others	0	0	3	3	
Blanks	106	126	95	327	
PLANNING BOARD	NNING BOARD Five Years		Vote for One		
BRUCE FRIED (Write	te In) 17	36	14	67	
JASON R. HARTFORD (Write	te In) 14	8	5	27	
JARED W. YOUNG (Write	te In) 7	1	8	16	
Others	3	10	13	26	
Blanks	262	265	242	769	
QUESTION ONE: MARIJUAN	IA DETAILEDS				
·	umber of Adult Use	Mariinana l	Retailers		
Limitation on No	umber of Addit 036	. iviarijaaria i	(Ctallers		
YES	171	201	189	561	
NO	114	97	70	281	
Blanks	18	22	23	63	

At the Annual Town Election May 13, 2019 the Town of Georgetown had the following number of active/inactive voters

Voters	2,238	1,988	1,934	6,160
Ballots Cast	303	320	282	905
Percentage cast	13.3	16	14.5	14.6

At the Annual Town Election May 13, 2019 the Town of Georgetown had the following number of absentee ballots.

Applications Received	2	3	9	14
Ballots Cast	2	3	8	13

The absentee ballots were distributed to the precincts and were cast with the ballots cast on Election Day. Results were announced at 9 P.M.

James G. Mullen, Jr. Interim Town Clerk